
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 53 Callum Presnail Berkshire              148  50  50 48  
2 88 Jon Goldston Surrey                 137  48  48 41  
3 79 Lincoln Jones Oxfordshire            134 44   46  44
4 78 Kyle Rayson Oxfordshire            132 44  44  44  
5 86 Zico Blake Surrey                 130 44  40  46  
6 85 Joseph Johnson-Cole Surrey                 124 50   24  50
7 97 Braimoh Busari Sussex                 118 22  50   46

8= 61 Joshua Williams Buckinghamshire        114 34  48   32
8= 87 Owen Firth Surrey                 114 38   38  38
10 64 Jamie Goldsmith Hampshire              110  36  38  36
11 72 Oliver Downs Kent                   109  33 46  30  
12 90 Ryan Smith Surrey                 108  28 38   42
13 80 Harry Wymbs Oxfordshire            106  38  38  30
14 50 Aydin Bailey Berkshire              105 48  20  37  

15= 51 Daniel Olaleye Berkshire              102 38  24   40
15= 60 Mathias Solomon Buckinghamshire        102 32  22   48
17 63 Dylan Hughes Buckinghamshire        100  42  44 14  
18 59 Ross Priestley Buckinghamshire        98 29   19 50  

19= 54 Elliott Tucker Berkshire              94  30 30   34
19= 89 Rory Barr Surrey                 94  40 28  26  
21 96 Ryan Angell Sussex                 91 38   16 37  
22 62 Ibukun Familoni Buckinghamshire        88  46  24 18  
23 55 Joshua Pilgerstorfer Berkshire              86  26  32 28  

24= 83 Robson Matthews Oxfordshire            85  20  32 33  
24= 98 Austin Stack Sussex                 85  18 26  41  
26= 52 Gabriele D'Orazio Berkshire              82 24   32  26
26= 58 Keith Adeleye Buckinghamshire        82  44 18   20
26= 82 Tom Pollard Oxfordshire            82  16 42   24
29 65 Joel Stanton Hampshire              74  22 36   16
30 94 Raffaelle Barra Sussex                 72 26   13 33  
31 66 Ewan Gwyer Hampshire              68  10  42 16  

32= 74 Isaac Wood Kent                   66  14 34   18
32= 93 Oliver Holt Sussex                 66  24 32   10
34 81 Charlie Palmer Oxfordshire            65 29  12  24  
35 75 Noah Jennings Kent                   62 17   24 21  
36 71 William Hirst Kent                   61  12  28 21  
37 95 Louis Williams Sussex                 60  33  13  14
38 73 Elly Matthews Kent                   59 17  14   28
39 69 Josh Taylor Hampshire              48 20  16   12
40 76 Alfie Hughes Kent                   46 14   10  22
41 67 Jack Green Hampshire              40 11   19 10  
42 68 Ty Polmeer Hampshire              33 11  10  12  

43= 56 Connor Fitzgibbon Berkshire              0       
43= 77 Will Bryant Kent                   0       
43= 91 Ollie Jermy Surrey                 0       
43= 92 Saul Bennette Sussex                 0       



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 50 Aydin Bailey 2LR 22.6 22.6 2 48
 50 Aydin Bailey S 5.53 5.90 6.77 6.77 16 20
 50 Aydin Bailey SLJ 2.41 2.47 2.47 2.47 7= 37
 51 Daniel Olaleye 2LR 23.2 23.2 6= 38
 51 Daniel Olaleye S 5.75 5.78 7.16 7.16 14 24
 51 Daniel Olaleye STJ 6.97 7.45 7.25 7.45 6 40
 52 Gabriele D'Orazio 2LR 24.0 24.0 14 24
 52 Gabriele D'Orazio SB 77 77 9= 32
 52 Gabriele D'Orazio STJ 0.66 6.78 6.94 6.94 13 26
 53 Callum Presnail 4LR 47.6 47.6 1 50
 53 Callum Presnail SB 90 90 1 50
 53 Callum Presnail SLJ 2.70 2.71 2.55 2.71 2 48
 54 Elliott Tucker 4LR 51.2 51.2 11 30
 54 Elliott Tucker S 7.24 8.42 7.44 8.42 11 30
 54 Elliott Tucker STJ 0.00 7.02 7.24 7.24 9 34
 55 Joshua Pilgerstorfer 4LR 51.5 51.5 13 26
 55 Joshua Pilgerstorfer SB 77 77 9= 32
 55 Joshua Pilgerstorfer SLJ 2.29 2.29 2.35 2.35 12 28



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 58 Keith Adeleye 4LR 49.8 49.8 4 44
 58 Keith Adeleye S 0.00 6.64 0.00 6.64 17 18
 58 Keith Adeleye STJ 6.22 6.75 6.48 6.75 16 20
 59 Ross Priestley 2LR 23.8 23.8 11= 29
 59 Ross Priestley SB 73 73 16= 19
 59 Ross Priestley SLJ 2.63 2.71 2.73 2.73 1 50
 60 Mathias Solomon 2LR 23.5 23.5 10 32
 60 Mathias Solomon S 5.95 6.51 7.07 7.07 15 22
 60 Mathias Solomon STJ 7.91 0.00 8.20 8.20 2 48
 61 Joshua Williams 2LR 23.4 23.4 9 34
 61 Joshua Williams S 10.10 9.41 9.22 10.10 2 48
 61 Joshua Williams STJ 7.18 6.84 7.00 7.18 10 32
 62 Ibukun Familoni 4LR 49.7 49.7 3 46
 62 Ibukun Familoni SB 75 75 13= 24
 62 Ibukun Familoni SLJ 2.17 1.49 1.97 2.17 17 18
 63 Dylan Hughes 4LR 50.1 50.1 5 42
 63 Dylan Hughes SB 81 81 4 44
 63 Dylan Hughes SLJ 2.01 2.01 2.07 2.07 19 14



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 64 Jamie Goldsmith 4LR 50.7 50.7 8 36
 64 Jamie Goldsmith SB 78 78 6= 38
 64 Jamie Goldsmith STJ 7.20 6.95 7.25 7.25 8 36
 65 Joel Stanton 4LR 52.7 52.7 15 22
 65 Joel Stanton S 8.74 8.20 8.72 8.74 8 36
 65 Joel Stanton STJ 6.38 6.07 6.26 6.38 18 16
 66 Ewan Gwyer 4LR 54.9 54.9 21 10
 66 Ewan Gwyer SB 80 80 5 42
 66 Ewan Gwyer SLJ 2.13 2.15 0.00 2.15 18 16
 67 Jack Green 2LR 26.6 26.6 20= 11
 67 Jack Green SB 73 73 16= 19
 67 Jack Green SLJ 1.91 1.95 1.86 1.95 21 10
 68 Ty Polmeer 2LR 26.6 26.6 20= 11
 68 Ty Polmeer S 5.46 5.68 5.60 5.68 21 10
 68 Ty Polmeer SLJ 1.97 2.01 2.00 2.01 20 12
 69 Josh Taylor 2LR 24.3 24.3 16 20
 69 Josh Taylor S 0.00 6.29 0.00 6.29 18 16
 69 Josh Taylor STJ 0.00 6.16 6.00 6.16 20 12



Team Results Kent (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 71 William Hirst 4LR 54.0 54.0 20 12
 71 William Hirst SB 76 76 12 28
 71 William Hirst SLJ 2.23 2.17 2.25 2.25 15= 21
 72 Oliver Downs 4LR 51.0 51.0 9= 33
 72 Oliver Downs S 0.00 0.00 9.99 9.99 3 46
 72 Oliver Downs SLJ 2.27 2.33 2.39 2.39 11 30
 73 Elly Matthews 2LR 25.5 25.5 17= 17
 73 Elly Matthews S 0.00 6.12 6.04 6.12 19 14
 73 Elly Matthews STJ 6.55 6.95 6.71 6.95 12 28
 74 Isaac Wood 4LR 53.6 53.6 19 14
 74 Isaac Wood S 0.00 8.22 8.69 8.69 9 34
 74 Isaac Wood STJ 6.38 6.18 6.55 6.55 17 18
 75 Noah Jennings 2LR 25.5 25.5 17= 17
 75 Noah Jennings SB 75 75 13= 24
 75 Noah Jennings SLJ 2.19 2.19 2.25 2.25 15= 21
 76 Alfie Hughes 2LR 26.0 26.0 19 14
 76 Alfie Hughes SB 63 63 21 10
 76 Alfie Hughes STJ 6.85 0.00 6.60 6.85 15 22



Team Results Oxfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 78 Kyle Rayson 2LR 23.0 23.0 3= 44
 78 Kyle Rayson S 9.31 9.45 8.12 9.45 4 44
 78 Kyle Rayson SLJ 2.53 2.59 2.61 2.61 4 44
 79 Lincoln Jones 2LR 23.0 23.0 3= 44
 79 Lincoln Jones SB 82 82 3 46
 79 Lincoln Jones STJ 0.00 0.00 7.66 7.66 4 44
 80 Harry Wymbs 4LR 50.5 50.5 7 38
 80 Harry Wymbs SB 78 78 6= 38
 80 Harry Wymbs STJ 7.17 6.76 6.91 7.17 11 30
 81 Charlie Palmer 2LR 23.8 23.8 11= 29
 81 Charlie Palmer S 0.00 5.20 5.92 5.92 20 12
 81 Charlie Palmer SLJ 2.25 2.32 2.31 2.32 14 24
 82 Tom Pollard 4LR 53.3 53.3 18 16
 82 Tom Pollard S 8.67 8.76 9.10 9.10 5 42
 82 Tom Pollard STJ 6.86 6.68 6.70 6.86 14 24
 83 Robson Matthews 4LR 52.8 52.8 16 20
 83 Robson Matthews SB 77 77 9= 32
 83 Robson Matthews SLJ 2.45 2.45 2.43 2.45 9= 33



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Joseph Johnson-Cole 2LR 22.0 22.0 1 50
 85 Joseph Johnson-Cole SB 75 75 13= 24
 85 Joseph Johnson-Cole STJ 7.92 8.15 8.50 8.50 1 50
 86 Zico Blake 2LR 23.0 23.0 3= 44
 86 Zico Blake S 8.86 0.00 0.00 8.86 6 40
 86 Zico Blake SLJ 2.61 2.65 2.61 2.65 3 46
 87 Owen Firth 2LR 23.2 23.2 6= 38
 87 Owen Firth SB 78 78 6= 38
 87 Owen Firth STJ 7.14 7.20 7.26 7.26 7 38
 88 Jon Goldston 4LR 48.7 48.7 2 48
 88 Jon Goldston SB 83 83 2 48
 88 Jon Goldston SLJ 2.41 2.41 2.49 2.49 5= 41
 89 Rory Barr 4LR 50.4 50.4 6 40
 89 Rory Barr S 8.35 6.58 0.00 8.35 12 28
 89 Rory Barr SLJ 2.23 2.30 2.33 2.33 13 26
 90 Ryan Smith 4LR 51.3 51.3 12 28
 90 Ryan Smith S 8.78 7.48 8.55 8.78 7 38
 90 Ryan Smith STJ 7.28 7.34 7.47 7.47 5 42
 91 Ollie Jermy 2LR 0.0 0.0
 91 Ollie Jermy SB 90 90



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    635    505     70     60

2 Oxfordshire    547    457     60     30

3 Berkshire    539    449     20     70

4 Buckinghamshire    504    414     40     50

5 Sussex    456    366     50     40

6 Hampshire    340    300     30     10

7 Kent    328    298     10     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 92 Saul Bennette SLJ 2.19 2.19 2.21 2.21
 93 Oliver Holt 4LR 51.9 51.9 14 24
 93 Oliver Holt S 0.00 8.65 8.24 8.65 10 32
 93 Oliver Holt STJ 5.79 5.88 0.00 5.88 21 10
 94 Raffaelle Barra 2LR 23.9 23.9 13 26
 94 Raffaelle Barra SB 70 70 19= 13
 94 Raffaelle Barra SLJ 2.37 2.44 2.45 2.45 9= 33
 95 Louis Williams 4LR 51.0 51.0 9= 33
 95 Louis Williams SB 70 70 19= 13
 95 Louis Williams STJ 5.94 6.08 6.20 6.20 19 14
 96 Ryan Angell 2LR 23.2 23.2 6= 38
 96 Ryan Angell SB 71 71 18 16
 96 Ryan Angell SLJ 2.38 2.44 2.47 2.47 7= 37
 97 Braimoh Busari 2LR 24.2 24.2 15 22
 97 Braimoh Busari S 11.47 11.40 0.00 11.47 1 50
 97 Braimoh Busari STJ 0.00 7.95 7.85 7.95 3 46
 98 Austin Stack 4LR 53.0 53.0 17 18
 98 Austin Stack S 7.84 7.50 8.26 8.26 13 26
 98 Austin Stack SLJ 2.49 2.45 2.47 2.49 5= 41



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 85  Joseph Johnson-Cole 22.0       50
2 Berkshire Black 50  Aydin Bailey 22.6       48

3= Oxfordshire White 78  Kyle Rayson 23.0       44
3= Oxfordshire White 79  Lincoln Jones 23.0       44
3= Surrey Yellow 86  Zico Blake 23.0       44
6= Berkshire Black 51  Daniel Olaleye 23.2       38
6= Surrey Yellow 87  Owen Firth 23.2       38
6= Sussex Sky 96  Ryan Angell 23.2       38
9 Buckinghamshire Green 61  Joshua Williams 23.4       34

10 Buckinghamshire Green 60  Mathias Solomon 23.5       32
11= Buckinghamshire Green 59  Ross Priestley 23.8       29
11= Oxfordshire White 81  Charlie Palmer 23.8       29
13 Sussex Sky 94  Raffaelle Barra 23.9       26
14 Berkshire Black 52  Gabriele D'Orazio 24.0       24
15 Sussex Sky 97  Braimoh Busari 24.2       22
16 Hampshire Red 69  Josh Taylor 24.3       20

17= Kent Blue 73  Elly Matthews 25.5       17
17= Kent Blue 75  Noah Jennings 25.5       17
19 Kent Blue 76  Alfie Hughes 26.0       14

20= Hampshire Red 67  Jack Green 26.6       11
20= Hampshire Red 68  Ty Polmeer 26.6       11

Surrey Yellow 91  Ollie Jermy 0.0        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 53  Callum Presnail 47.6       50
2 Surrey Yellow 88  Jon Goldston 48.7       48
3 Buckinghamshire Green 62  Ibukun Familoni 49.7       46
4 Buckinghamshire Green 58  Keith Adeleye 49.8       44
5 Buckinghamshire Green 63  Dylan Hughes 50.1       42
6 Surrey Yellow 89  Rory Barr 50.4       40
7 Oxfordshire White 80  Harry Wymbs 50.5       38
8 Hampshire Red 64  Jamie Goldsmith 50.7       36

9= Kent Blue 72  Oliver Downs 51.0       33
9= Sussex Sky 95  Louis Williams 51.0       33
11 Berkshire Black 54  Elliott Tucker 51.2       30
12 Surrey Yellow 90  Ryan Smith 51.3       28
13 Berkshire Black 55  Joshua Pilgerstorfer 51.5       26
14 Sussex Sky 93  Oliver Holt 51.9       24
15 Hampshire Red 65  Joel Stanton 52.7       22
16 Oxfordshire White 83  Robson Matthews 52.8       20
17 Sussex Sky 98  Austin Stack 53.0       18
18 Oxfordshire White 82  Tom Pollard 53.3       16
19 Kent Blue 74  Isaac Wood 53.6       14
20 Kent Blue 71  William Hirst 54.0       12
21 Hampshire Red 66  Ewan Gwyer 54.9       10



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Surrey Yellow 1:38.8 0.0 1:38.8     70.0
2 05 Oxfordshire White 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0     60.0
3 07 Sussex Sky 1:39.6 0.0 1:39.6     50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire Green 1:40.6 0.0 1:40.6     40.0
5 03 Hampshire Red 1:42.0 0.0 1:42.0     30.0
6 01 Berkshire Black 1:45.8 0.0 1:45.8     20.0
7 04 Kent Blue 1:52.4 0.0 1:52.4     10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire Black 1:19.4 0.0 1:19.4     70.0
2 06 Surrey Yellow 1:20.5 0.0 1:20.5     60.0
3 02 Buckinghamshire Green 1:21.5 0.0 1:21.5     50.0
4 07 Sussex Sky 1:25.7 0.0 1:25.7     40.0
5 05 Oxfordshire White 1:27.5 0.0 1:27.5     30.0
6 04 Kent Blue 1:29.9 0.0 1:29.9     20.0
7 03 Hampshire Red 1:32.7 0.0 1:32.7     10.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Sussex Sky 97  Braimoh Busari 11.47       50
2 Buckinghamshire Green 61  Joshua Williams 10.10       48
3 Kent Blue 72  Oliver Downs 9.99       46
4 Oxfordshire White 78  Kyle Rayson 9.45       44
5 Oxfordshire White 82  Tom Pollard 9.10       42
6 Surrey Yellow 86  Zico Blake 8.86       40
7 Surrey Yellow 90  Ryan Smith 8.78       38
8 Hampshire Red 65  Joel Stanton 8.74       36
9 Kent Blue 74  Isaac Wood 8.69       34

10 Sussex Sky 93  Oliver Holt 8.65       32
11 Berkshire Black 54  Elliott Tucker 8.42       30
12 Surrey Yellow 89  Rory Barr 8.35       28
13 Sussex Sky 98  Austin Stack 8.26       26
14 Berkshire Black 51  Daniel Olaleye 7.16       24
15 Buckinghamshire Green 60  Mathias Solomon 7.07       22
16 Berkshire Black 50  Aydin Bailey 6.77       20
17 Buckinghamshire Green 58  Keith Adeleye 6.64       18
18 Hampshire Red 69  Josh Taylor 6.29       16
19 Kent Blue 73  Elly Matthews 6.12       14
20 Oxfordshire White 81  Charlie Palmer 5.92       12
21 Hampshire Red 68  Ty Polmeer 5.68       10



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Berkshire Black 53  Callum Presnail 90       50
2 Surrey Yellow 88  Jon Goldston 83       48
3 Oxfordshire White 79  Lincoln Jones 82       46
4 Buckinghamshire Green 63  Dylan Hughes 81       44
5 Hampshire Red 66  Ewan Gwyer 80       42

6= Hampshire Red 64  Jamie Goldsmith 78       38
6= Oxfordshire White 80  Harry Wymbs 78       38
6= Surrey Yellow 87  Owen Firth 78       38
9= Berkshire Black 52  Gabriele D'Orazio 77       32
9= Berkshire Black 55  Joshua Pilgerstorfer 77       32
9= Oxfordshire White 83  Robson Matthews 77       32
12 Kent Blue 71  William Hirst 76       28

13= Buckinghamshire Green 62  Ibukun Familoni 75       24
13= Kent Blue 75  Noah Jennings 75       24
13= Surrey Yellow 85  Joseph Johnson-Cole 75       24
16= Buckinghamshire Green 59  Ross Priestley 73       19
16= Hampshire Red 67  Jack Green 73       19
18 Sussex Sky 96  Ryan Angell 71       16

19= Sussex Sky 94  Raffaelle Barra 70       13
19= Sussex Sky 95  Louis Williams 70       13
21 Kent Blue 76  Alfie Hughes 63       10

Surrey Yellow 91  Ollie Jermy 90        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green 59  Ross Priestley 2.73       50
2 Berkshire Black 53  Callum Presnail 2.71       48
3 Surrey Yellow 86  Zico Blake 2.65       46
4 Oxfordshire White 78  Kyle Rayson 2.61       44

5= Surrey Yellow 88  Jon Goldston 2.49       41
5= Sussex Sky 98  Austin Stack 2.49       41
7= Berkshire Black 50  Aydin Bailey 2.47       37
7= Sussex Sky 96  Ryan Angell 2.47       37
9= Oxfordshire White 83  Robson Matthews 2.45       33
9= Sussex Sky 94  Raffaelle Barra 2.45       33
11 Kent Blue 72  Oliver Downs 2.39       30
12 Berkshire Black 55  Joshua Pilgerstorfer 2.35       28
13 Surrey Yellow 89  Rory Barr 2.33       26
14 Oxfordshire White 81  Charlie Palmer 2.32       24

15= Kent Blue 71  William Hirst 2.25       21
15= Kent Blue 75  Noah Jennings 2.25       21
17 Buckinghamshire Green 62  Ibukun Familoni 2.17       18
18 Hampshire Red 66  Ewan Gwyer 2.15       16
19 Buckinghamshire Green 63  Dylan Hughes 2.07       14
20 Hampshire Red 68  Ty Polmeer 2.01       12
21 Hampshire Red 67  Jack Green 1.95       10

Sussex Sky 92  Saul Bennette 2.21        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 26 Feb 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 85  Joseph Johnson-Cole 8.50       50
2 Buckinghamshire Green 60  Mathias Solomon 8.20       48
3 Sussex Sky 97  Braimoh Busari 7.95       46
4 Oxfordshire White 79  Lincoln Jones 7.66       44
5 Surrey Yellow 90  Ryan Smith 7.47       42
6 Berkshire Black 51  Daniel Olaleye 7.45       40
7 Surrey Yellow 87  Owen Firth 7.26       38
8 Hampshire Red 64  Jamie Goldsmith 7.25       36
9 Berkshire Black 54  Elliott Tucker 7.24       34

10 Buckinghamshire Green 61  Joshua Williams 7.18       32
11 Oxfordshire White 80  Harry Wymbs 7.17       30
12 Kent Blue 73  Elly Matthews 6.95       28
13 Berkshire Black 52  Gabriele D'Orazio 6.94       26
14 Oxfordshire White 82  Tom Pollard 6.86       24
15 Kent Blue 76  Alfie Hughes 6.85       22
16 Buckinghamshire Green 58  Keith Adeleye 6.75       20
17 Kent Blue 74  Isaac Wood 6.55       18
18 Hampshire Red 65  Joel Stanton 6.38       16
19 Sussex Sky 95  Louis Williams 6.20       14
20 Hampshire Red 69  Josh Taylor 6.16       12
21 Sussex Sky 93  Oliver Holt 5.88       10


